“Settlement Administrator” means the court-appointed Settlement Administrator. 
Plaintiffs have sought approval from the Court for Strategic Claims Services, Inc. 
to serve as the Settlement Administrator. 

5. “Settlement Amount” means $46,000,000.00. The Settlement Amount may be 
increased, but in no event will it exceed forty-seven million and five hundred 
thousand dollars ($47,500,000.00), depending on certain conditions of the 
confidential Supplemental Agreement. 

B. Each Settlement Class Member who completes and submits a valid Claim will receive a 
payment from the Net Settlement Fund as follows: 

1. Each Authorized Claimant as defined in the Stipulation will receive his or her